<u> </u>	PE 03-28-20	003	Attorn	ney Docket No.: 069943.0102		
MAR	2 1 2007 S		SHEET			
To	the Hondable Commissioner for Paulus. 110240305	57	document(s) or c	copy(ies) thereof.		
173	Theme of Conveying Party(ies):		Joedinent(3) of c	opy(ies) moreor.		
	1. SCHERR, ALLAN LEE					
	3.2 3 2. ERHARD, WERNER HANS					
	3. DIESENDRUCK, MIRIAM ZIVI	A				
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	ched?	Yes	X No		
2.	Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assign	nee(s)):				
	Name: MISSION CONTROL PRODUCTI	VITY, INC.				
	Address: 76 MAIN STREET					
}	YARDLEY, PA 19067 Country: USA					
	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?		Yes	X No		
3.						
	A. Patent Application No(s).:		B. Patent N	-		
	10/195,842 FILED 07/15/2002					
	Others on additional sheet(s) attached?		Yes	X No		
4.	Nature of Conveyance:					
	X ASSIGNMENT Merger	(	Change of Name:			
	Verified Translation Security Agreement	(	Other:			
	Execution Date:					
	1. SCHERR, ALLAN LEE	02.23.20				
	2. ERHARD, WERNER HANS	10.02.20				
<u> </u>	3. DIESENDRUCK, MIRIAM ZIVIA	T				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		umber of applic lication(s):	cations and patents involved:		
	RONALD L. CHICHESTER	+ Pate	• •	<del></del>		
	REG. No. 36,765	= Tota	ıl:	1		
	BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. (023640) ONE SHELL PLAZA	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$40.00				
	910 LOUISIANA STREET	CHECK #842106 IS ENCLOSED.				
	HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002-4995 713.229.1341 (TELEPHONE)	8. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account NO				
	713.229.1341 (TELEPHONE) 713.229.7741 (FACSIMILE)	9. Deposit	Account No.:			
		Cha		opy of this sheet attached) ment or credit any overpayment		
				ount, order no. 069943.0102.		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
	Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.  DNALD L. CHICHESTER (Reg. No. 36,765)  Name of Person Signing	mation is true a	leath	y attached copy is a true copy of  03/21/2003  Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: <u>5 AND 1 CHECK</u>						
( INCLUDES DUPLICATE COVER SHEET FOR FEE PROCESSING)						
2003	2003 LMUELLER 00000150 10195842					
<b>602</b> 1	40.00 ap					

03/27/

01 FC:

EXPASSIATL: EL905250781US

**REEL: 013885 FRAME: 0433** 

Full Name of First or Sole Inventor:

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the below signed inventors of record, hereby assign to:

MISSION CONTROL PRODUCTIVITY, INC. 76 MAIN STREET, SUITE 200 YARDLEY, PA 19067

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me this day, entitled:

## "METHOD, SYSTEM AND APPARATUS FOR ORGANIZING INFORMATION FOR MANAGING LIFE AFFAIRS"

this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below.

SCHERR, ALLAN LEE

Residence:	242 LAKE DRIVE, DUCHESS COUNTY RHINEBECK, NY 12672-3290
Citizenship:	U.S.A.
Post Office Address:	242 Lake Drive, Duchess County Rhinebeck, NY 12672-3290
Signature of First or Sole Inventor	23 February 2003 Date of Signature
In the State of New York \$ In the Country of USA \$	

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this 23vd day of 2002 personally appeared ALLAN LEE SCHERR, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

ELISE S. FREJKA
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 02FR4988711
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires November 18, 2005

Notary or Consular Officer

HOURD'870505 Page 1 of 3 Assignment

## U.S.S.N. 10/195,842 Attorney Docket No. 069943.0102

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I hereby set i	ny hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below.
Full Name of Second Inventor:	ERHARD, WERNER HANS
Residence:	31 791 SEVEN MILE BEACH, GRAND CAYMAN ISLAND, CAYMAN ISLANDS, BRITISH WEST INDIES
Citizenship:	Commonwealth of Dominica
Post Office Address:	Mission Control Productivity, Inc. 76 Main Street, Suite 200 Yardley, PA 19067
	2 October 2002
Signature of Second Inventor	Date of Signature
In the State of \$ In the County of \$	
In the County of §	
In the Country of \$	
WERNER HANS ERHARD, known to me	authority, on this, day of, 2002 personally appeared to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein
	Notary or Consular Officer

HOU02:870505 Page 2 of 3 Assignment

PATENT REEL: 013885 FRAME: 0435 U.S.S.N. 10/195,842

Attorney Docket No. 069943.0102

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below.

Full Name of Third Inventor:

DIESENDRUCK, MIRIAM ZIVIA

Residence:

412 D STREET, #3, MARIN COUNTY SAN RAFAEL, CA 94901-3844

Citizenship:

U.S.A.

Post Office Address:

P. O. Box 151467, Marin County, San Rafael, CA 94915-1467

Signature of Third Inventor

1 October 2002 Date of Signature

In the State of California §
In the County of Marin §
In the Country of USA §

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this 15th day of 0ctober, 2002, personally appeared MIRIAM ZIVIA DIESENDRUCK, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the executed the same of from free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

MARIA JOSE MOSCOSO
Commission # 1303402
Notary Public - California
San Francisco County
My Comm. Francisco County
My Comm. Francisco Rivy 8, 2005

Molary or Consular Officer